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2Q-end Fiscal Year end Annual

FY2024 ACTUAL
(Fiscal year ended March 31,2024)

15 45 60

FY2025 ACTUAL
(Fiscal year ended March 31,2025)

20 48 68

FY2026 FORECAST

(Fiscal year ending March 31,2026)
35 35 70

Net Sales
Operating 

Profit

Ordinary 

Profit

Profit Attributable 

to Owners of 

Parent

FY2024 ACTUAL
(Fiscal year ended March 31,2024)

1,043 49 68 46

FY2025 ACTUAL
(Fiscal year ended March 31,2025)

1,111 71 76 72

FY2026 FORECAST

(Fiscal year ending March 31,2026)
1,245 91 89 64

◆ Consolidated operating results

◆ Cash dividends

3

Results and Dividends for the FY 2025 and forecast for the FY 2026

(100 million ¥）

（Yen）
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Actions for Shareholder Returns
■Return Policy of the 7th Medium-Term Management Plan
・ While introducing a minimum dividend amount of 40 yen, we will set the total return ratio at 50% and adopt a 
balanced financial policy by allocating funds to strategic investments. For the fiscal year ending March 2026, in 
addition to a total return ratio of 50%, we will strengthen shareholder returns as net assets are higher than 
initially expected in the medium-term management plan due to strategic investment stocks, etc. At the beginning 
of the period, we plan to implement dividends exceeding a total return ratio of 50%.

Shareholder Return Policy
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Actions Focused on Appropriate Allocation of Management Resources

■Funding and expenditure plan for the 7th Medium-Term Management Plan period 
(left) and progress up to the second year (Fiscal Year ending March 2026 plan) 
(right)

Net income, Depreciation, Shareholder returns, and Regular 

investments are generally in line with the plan. New strategic 

investments aiming at transforming the business portfolio are 

being carefully selected, so there has been no cash reduction.

Progress of the Cash Flow Plan

(bil yen)

Shareholder returns

（total return ratio 50%）

8Net income

16

New strategic

investments

～15
Reduction of cash

7

Regular investments

(depreciation equivalent)

5~

Depreciation

5

20

(bil yen)

    (100%)

 2025/3

 2026/3(F)
Progress for two fiscal years

4.5

90%

5.5,

110%
2.6, 52%2.3, 46%

Cash surplus

Changes in working capital, etc.

-2, -29%

(Including Bond (+9)+(-10)）
3, 20%

3,

20%-0.3, -4%

2.9, 58%
2.2, 44%

3.7, 46%

6.4, 40% 7.3,

91%

13.6,

85%

3.6, 45%

7.2, 45%

OK

OK

OK

OK
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(100 million ¥) Profit Attributable to Owners of Parent

Income Statement
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991
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1,043
1,111 1,245
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71

91
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(100 million ¥) Operating Profit

FY2024

 Result

FY2025

 Result

FY2026

Forecast

FY2024

 Result

FY2025

 Result

FY2026

Forecast

FY2024

 Result

FY2025

 Result

FY2026

Forecast

FY2024

 Result

FY2025

 Result

FY2026

Forecast
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(100 million ¥）

FY2024

Results
FY2025

Results

Foreign 

Exchange 

difference

Fluctuation 

of selling price

Variation 

in quantity

Sales mix, etc

Difference in 

sales & admi. expenses

Fluctuations due to

Changes in Sales and COGS ＋36

Operating Profit Bridge: FY2024 Results vs FY2025 Results 

Cost up or 

reduction
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Operating Profit Bridge: FY2025 Results vs FY2026 Forecast 

(100 million ¥）

Foreign 

Exchange 

difference

Fluctuation 

of selling price

Variation 

in quantity

Sales mix, etc

Difference in 

sales & admi. expenses

FY2025

Results
FY2026

Forecast

Fluctuations due to

Changes in Sales and COGS ＋58

Cost up or 

reduction



506 595 89 143 148 6

229 184 -46 6 2 -4

419 425 5 100 100 0

Breakdown:  Merchandise and finished goods 186 212 26 2 1 -1

187 208 21 280 323 42

13 25 12 531 574 43

321 293 -28

1,145 1,155 10

1,676 1,729 53 1,676 1,729 53Total assets Total liabilities and net assets

Other assets (NET ASSETS)

Net assets

Property, plant and equipment Other liabilities

Intangible assets Total liabilities

Inventories Bonds payable

Long-term loans payable

Cash, deposits and securities Notes and account payable－trade

Notes and account receivable－trade Short-term loans payable

Change

(ASSETS) (LIABILITIES)

Mar. 31,2024 Mar. 31,2025 Change Mar. 31,2024 Mar. 31,2025

9

Balance Sheet Summary

（100 million ¥）
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Cash Flows

Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities -81 170 251

Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities 5 -48 -53

Net cash provided by (used in) financing activities -49 -43 6

Cash and cash equivalents at end of period 497 574 77

Change
FY2024

2024/3

FY2025

2025/3

（100 million ¥）



1,309 991 318 132% 1,210 99 108%

1,111 1,043 68 106% 1,133 -22 98%

71 49 22 145% 67 4 106%

76 68 8 112% 68 8 112%

72 46 26 156% 61 11 119%

USD 152.48 144.40 146.62

EUR 163.62 156.80 158.33

USD 149.52 151.41 140.00

EUR 162.08 163.24 150.00

vs.

Budget

Net sales

Operating profit

Ordinary profit

Profit attributable to

owners of parent

Change

Order intake

FY2025

2025/3

FY2024

2024/3

vs.

FY2024

　FOREX :

   Average (Yen)

　FOREX :

   End of term (Yen)

Budget

FY2025
Change

11

Ｐ/Ｌ

（100 million ¥）



-9 

-2 

-8 
-5 -4 

9 
7 

11 

3 

25 

-1 

31 

-7 

11 

3 

42 

4 
9 

20 

37 

-1 -1 

-7 
-12 

-1 

37 

8 

18 

10 

23 

-4 

29 

0 

11 

1 

34 

6 
4 

19 

43 

137 

202 

174 

205 
186 

215 
234 241 

192 

269 

204 

314 

194 

278 

221 

350 

243 
258 267 

342 

-20

0

20

40

60

80

-100

0

100

200

300

400

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q
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■

2021/3 2022/3 2023/3 2024/3 2025/3

Net Sales, Operating Profit and Profit attributable to owners of parent

（100 million ¥） （100 million ¥）

Net sales (left axis) ■Operating income (right axis) ■Profit attributable to owners of parent (right axis) 



337 323 333 

97 182 116 

216 

284 
271 

159 

185 

176 

183 

335 

314 991 

1,309 

1,210 

0

300

600

900

1,200

1,500

FY2024 FY2025  BUDGET

FY2025

Order Intake by Region

Japan North-America

Europe Greater China

Other Regions

Japan 323 337 96% 333 97%

North-America 182 97 187% 116 156%

(million USD) (119) (67) (177%) (80) (150%)

Europe 284 216 132% 271 105%

(million EUR) (174) (138) (126%) (171) (102%)

Greater China 185 159 116% 176 105%

335 183 183% 314 107%

1,309 991 132% 1,210 108%

vs.

Budget

Total

Other Regions

Budget

FY2025

vs.

FY2024

FY2025

2025/3

FY2024

2024/3

13

Order Intake by Region

（100 million ¥）



256 299 350 337 323 
68 82 

108 97 182 134 
230 

216 216 
284 

188 

234 155 159 

185 

71 

131 144 183 

335 

717 

976 974 991 

1,309 

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

50 54 68 83 
51 

88 90 69 
114 

79 74 84 
112 91 68 66 

104 97 74 
48 

14 17 13 
24 

15 

25 19 
22 

31 

14 32 31 
23 

10 
26 40 

44 
19 

30 89 
15 

54 31 
35 

60 

48 55 68 

54 

48 
65 48 

34 
50 61 

71 

53 
77 

67 

88 

30 

41 57 

60 
61 

90 
44 39 

49 

33 

36 39 33 
41 29 

56 

89 

24 
30 

42 

10 

25 18 

18 
23 

34 

52 
23 

37 

46 
27 34 53 

36 40 

53 

168 

61 
54 

52 

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

Japan North-America Europe Greater China Other Regions

2021/3 2022/3 2023/3 2024/3 2025/3

119 190 188 220 210 286 260 220 284 220 234 235 255 227 224 285 456 278 256 319

◆ 717（-19%） ◆ 976（＋36%） ◆ 974（-0.2%） ◆ 991（＋2%） ◆ 1,309 （＋32%）
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Order Intake by Region
（100 million ¥）

◆ Year total (vs. previous period)



680 508 134% 587 116%

241 127 190% 203 119%

222 206 107% 237 94%

166 150 111% 183 91%

1,309 991 132% 1,210 108%

FY2025

2025/3

vs.

Budget

Maintenance & Repair

DPS, PE & Others

Total

Sheet-fed offset presses

Web offset presses & Security presses

Budget

FY2025

FY2024

2024/3

vs.

FY2024

15

508 
680 

587 

127 

241 

203 
206 

222 

237 150 

166 

183 991 

1,309 
1,210 

0

300

600

900

1,200

1,500

FY2024 FY2025 BUDGET

FY2025

Order Intake by Model

Order Intake by Model

（100 million ¥）

■Sheet-fed offset presses

■Web offset presses & Security presses

■Maintenance & Repair

■DPS, PE & Others



358 
539 503 508 

680 73 

81 87 127 

241 

168 

178 204 206 

222 

118 

178 179 150 

166 

717 

976 974 991 

1,309 

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

52 
90 107 109 108 

177 
126 127 150 

114 124 115 123 114 118 
153 

217 

152 134 
177 

9 

26 5 
32 

6 

26 

41 
7 

37 

1 
15 33 

48 
30 10 

38 

149 

24 
22 

45 

40 

38 44 

46 
44 

43 

48 

43 

50 

49 
55 50 

47 
49 61 

49 

47 

60 
59 

56 

17 

36 32 

32 
51 

40 
45 

42 

48 

56 
40 36 

36 
34 34 

45 

43 

41 
40 

41 

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

Sheet-fed offset presses Web offset presses & Security presses Maintenance & Repair DPS, PE & Others

2021/3 2022/3 2023/3 2024/3 2025/3

119 190 188 220 210 286 260 220 284 220 234 235 255 227 224 285 456 278 256 319

◆ 717（-19%） ◆ 976（＋36%） ◆ 974（-0.2%） ◆ 991（＋2%） ◆ 1,309 （＋32%）
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Order Intake by Model
（100 million ¥）

◆ Year total (vs. previous period)



Japan 339 346 98% 355 95%

North-America 92 117 79% 83 111%

(million USD) (61) (81) (75%) (57) (107%)

Europe 247 228 109% 253 98%

(million EUR) (151) (145) (104%) (160) (94%)

Greater China 192 183 105% 184 104%

240 169 142% 258 93%

1,111 1,043 106% 1,133 98%

vs.

Budget

Total

Other Regions

FY2025

2025/3

FY2024

2024/3

vs.

FY2024

Budget

FY2025

17

346 339 355 

117 92 83 

228 247 253 

183 192 184 

169 
240 258 

1,043 

1,111 
1,133 

0

300

600

900

1,200

FY2024 FY2025 BUDGET

FY2025

Net Sales by Region

Japan North-America

Europe Greater China

Other Regions

Net Sales by Region

（100 million ¥）



297 240 323 346 339 

54 79 
81 117 92 128 205 
225 

228 247 136 
208 

176 
183 192 

104 

145 
174 

169 240 
718 

876 
979 

1,043 1,111 

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

61 
101 

57 77 
45 59 55 

80 
47 

97 
71 

107 

52 
85 87 

121 

68 87 90 95 
5 

10 

14 

25 

13 
25 20 

21 

17 

17 

18 

29 

18 

32 19 

48 

21 
17 19 

36 

20 

38 

36 

34 

58 
40 52 

55 

46 

65 

57 

57 

40 

74 
48 

66 

45 
60 55 

87 

24 

31 

43 

39 
48 

64 51 
45 

47 

50 

15 

64 

45 

44 

40 

54 

50 
35 42 

64 

28 

23 

24 

30 
22 

26 56 
41 

35 

40 

43 

56 

39 

43 

28 

60 

60 
59 60 

61 

0

100

200

300

400

500

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

Japan North-America Europe Greater China Other Regions

137 202 174 205 186 215 234 241 192 269 204 314 194 278 221 350 243 258 267 342

2021/3 2022/3 2023/3 2024/3 2025/3

◆718（-7%） ◆876（＋22%） ◆ 979（＋12%） ◆ 1,043（＋7%） ◆ 1,111 （＋6%）
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Net Sales by Region
（100 million ¥）

◆ Year total (vs. previous period)



537 555 97% 561 96%

180 107 167% 172 105%

223 210 106% 219 102%

171 171 100% 181 95%

1,111 1,043 106% 1,133 98%

FY2025

2025/3

FY2024

2024/3

vs.

FY2024

Budget

FY2025

vs.

Budget

Maintenance & Repair

DPS, PE & Others

Total

Sheet-fed offset presses

Web offset presses & Security presses

19

555 537 561 

107 180 172 

210 
223 219 

171 
171 181 

1,043 
1,111 

1,133 

0

300

600

900

1,200

FY2024 FY2025 BUDGET

FY2025

Net Sales by Model

Net Sales by Model

（100 million ¥）

■Sheet-fed offset presses

■Web offset presses & Security presses

■Maintenance & Repair

■DPS, PE & Others



318 
435 509 555 537 

122 
109 

106 107 180 
163 

184 
200 

210 
223 

116 

149 
165 

171 
171 

718 
876 

979 
1,043 

1,111 

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

56 
85 86 91 81 

124 
102 

127 
96 

145 

90 
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95 
143 

107 

210 

116 120 128 
174 

21 

51 
14 

36 
14 

7 58 
31 

22 

22 

24 

37 

19 

38 

24 

26 

45 43 38 

54 

35 

42 

41 

45 

49 

45 

43 47 

46 

54 

45 

54 

42 

51 

56 

61 

48 53 56 

65 

25 

25 

33 

33 
42 

39 
32 36 

28 

48 

44 

45 

38 

45 

35 

53 

35 
42 45 

50 

0

100

200

300

400
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1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

Sheet-fed offset presses Web offset presses & Security presses Maintenance & Repair DPS, PE & Others

2021/3 2022/3 2023/3 2024/3 2025/3

137 202 174 205 186 215 234 241 192 269 204 314 194 278 221 350 243 258 267 342

◆718（-7%） ◆876（＋22%） ◆ 979（＋12%） ◆ 1,043（＋7%） ◆ 1,111 （＋6%）
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Net Sales by Model
（100 million ¥）

◆ Year total (vs. previous period)



21

140 
93 104 110 116 145 

179 168 
235 217 219 196 

255 261 242 
187 

222 233 217 
170 

10 

17 16 16 18 
18 

18 20 

37 
36 47 

49 

58 36 41 

35 

61 56 74 
122 

54 
72 68 71 74 

81 
84 102 

115 
97 

105 
98 

100 
76 89 

98 

111 119 136 134 

57 
67 81 

106 
119 
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141 140 

151 

138 
152 

127 

121 
120 106 

113 

156 136 132 103 

181 183 177 
166 

169 

177 
174 156 

160 

167 
148 
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144 

138 148 

144 

257 250 250 
237 

0
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443 432 446 468 495 567 596 586 698 654 671 596 679 631 627 576 808 793 808 766

2021/3 2022/3 2023/3 2024/3 2025/3

Order Backlog

（100 million ¥）



207 

159 
166 

138 
146 151 150 

135 

155 153 

185 

164 

212 
205 

222 

186 

210 
199 

220 
212 

0

50

100

150

200

250

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

22

2021/3 2022/3 2023/3 2024/3 2025/3

Finished Goods Inventories （at Manufacturing Cost）

（100 million ¥）



Forecast



1H 2H Year total

612 578 1,190 1,309 -119 91%

586 659 1,245 1,111 134 112%

38 53 91 71 20 128%

37 52 89 76 13 117%

26 38 64 72 -8 88%

USD 140.00 140.00 140.00 152.48

EUR 150.00 150.00 150.00 163.62

USD 140.00 140.00 140.00 149.52

EUR 150.00 150.00 150.00 162.08

　FOREX :

   Average (Yen)

　FOREX : 

   End of term (Yen)

vs.

FY2025

Budget FY2026
FY2025

2025/3
Change

Profit attributable to owners 

of parent

Ordinary profit

Net sales

Operating profit

Order intake

24

Forecast of result of operations for FY2026

（100 million ¥）



1H 2H Year total

Japan 192 165 357 323 35 111%

North-America 43 84 127 182 -55 70%

(million USD) (31) (60) (91) (119) (-29) (76%)

Europe 155 144 300 284 15 105%

(million EUR) (104) (96) (200) (174) (26) (115%)

Greater China 82 72 154 185 -31 83%

140 112 252 335 -83 75%

612 578 1,190 1,309 -119 91%

FY2025

2025/3
Change

vs.

FY2025

Budget FY2026

Other Regions

Total

25

Forecast of Order Intake by Region

（100 million ¥）



1H 2H Year total

285 322 607 680 -73 89%

112 29 141 241 -100 59%

110 109 219 222 -3 99%

104 118 222 166 56 134%

612 578 1,190 1,309 -119 91%

Change
vs.

FY2025

FY2025

2025/3

Budget FY2026

Total

Sheet-fed offset presses

Web offset presses & Security presses

Maintenance & Repair

DPS, PE & Others

26

Forecast of Order Intake by Model

（100 million ¥）



1H 2H Year total

Japan 155 188 344 339 4 101%

North-America 60 91 151 92 59 163%

(million USD) (43) (65) (108) (61) (47) (178%)

Europe 138 165 303 247 55 122%

(million EUR) (92) (110) (202) (151) (51) (134%)

Greater China 87 62 148 192 -43 77%

146 153 299 240 59 125%

586 659 1,245 1,111 134 112%

FY2025

2025/3
Change

vs.

FY2025

Budget FY2026

Total

Other Regions

27

Forecast of Net Sales by Region

（100 million ¥）



1H 2H Year total

313 301 614 537 77 114%

77 133 210 180 31 117%

106 109 215 223 -8 97%

90 116 206 171 35 120%

586 659 1,245 1,111 134 112%

Maintenance & Repair

Sheet-fed offset presses

Web offset presses & Security presses

FY2025

2025/3
Change

vs.

FY2025

Budget FY2026

DPS, PE & Others

Total

28

Forecast of Net Sales by Model

（100 million ¥）



2,686 2,613 2,567 2,562 2,625 2,640

20,199 22,122 23,246 24,656 26,246 26,000

1,394 2,371 2,303 1,997 2,601 2,900

1,604 1,877 1,896 1,968 2,298 2,200

4,002 4,050 3,654 3,734 4,044 4,400

（% to net sales ） (5.6%) (4.6%) (3.7%) (3.6%) (3.6%) (3.5%)

Capital expenditures

Depreciation and

amortization

R&D expenses

FY2025
FY2026

Forecast

Number of employees

Personnel expenses

FY2021 FY2022 FY2023 FY2024

29

CAPEX, Depreciation and Amortization, R&D etc.

（million ¥）



Appendix: Detailed Order Intake and Net Sales by Region 
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◆ 297 ◆ 240 ◆ 323 ◆ 346 ◆339
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240 

323 346 339 
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64 72 80 67 

119

0

50

100

150

2021/3 2022/3 2023/3 2024/3 2025/3

Order Intake in North American Market
◆ Year total 



34

4 

9 

13 

24 

12 

23 

18 18 

13 12 13 

22 

13 

22 

13 

33 

13 
12 12 

23 

0

10

20

30

40

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

（million $）

◆ 51 ◆ 70 ◆ 60 ◆ 81 ◆61

51 
70 

60 
81 

61 

0

20

40

60

80

100

2021/3 2022/3 2023/3 2024/3 2025/3

Net Sales in North American Market
◆ Year total 



12 

44 

25 
27 

45 

37 

42 

51 

39 
34 

46 

33 

22 

32 

39 

44 

31 

47 

41 

54 

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

◆ 108 ◆ 176 ◆ 153 ◆ 138 ◆ 174

35

（million EUR）

108 

176 
153 138 

174 

0

50

100

150

200

2021/3 2022/3 2023/3 2024/3 2025/3

Order Intake in European Market
◆ Year total 



36

17 

31 
29 

26 

44 

31 

40 42 

33 

47 

40 40 

26 

47 

30 

41 

26 

37 
34 

54 

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

◆ 103 ◆ 156 ◆ 160 ◆ 145 ◆ 151

（million EUR）

103 

156 160 145 151 

0

50

100

150

200

2021/3 2022/3 2023/3 2024/3 2025/3

Net Sales in European Market
◆ Year total 



37

30 

41 

57 60 61 

90 

44 
39 

49 

33 36 39 
33 

41 

29 

56 

89 

24 
30 

42 

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

◆ 188 ◆ 234 ◆ 155 ◆ 159 ◆ 185

188 
234 

155 159 
185 

0

50

100

150

200

250

2021/3 2022/3 2023/3 2024/3 2025/3

Order Intake in Greater China Market
（100 million ¥） ◆ Year total 



38

24 
31 

43 
39 

48 

64 

51 
45 47 50 

15 

64 

45 44 
40 

54 
50 

35 
42 

64 

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

◆ 136 ◆ 208 ◆ 176 ◆ 183 ◆ 192

136 

208 
176 183 192 

0

50

100

150

200

250

2021/3 2022/3 2023/3 2024/3 2025/3

Net Sales in Greater China Market
（100 million ¥） ◆ Year total 



39

10 

25 
18 18 23 

34 

52 

23 

37 
46 

27 
34 

53 

36 40 
53 

168 

61 
54 52 

0

50

100

150

200

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

◆ 71 ◆ 131 ◆ 144 ◆ 183 ◆ 335

71 
131 144 

183 

335 

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

2021/3 2022/3 2023/3 2024/3 2025/3

Order Intake in Other Regions’ Markets
（100 million ¥） ◆ Year total 



40

28 
23 24 

30 

22 
26 

56 

41 
35 

40 
43 

56 

39 
43 

28 

60 60 59 60 61 

0

20

40

60

80

100

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

◆104 ◆ 145 ◆ 174 ◆ 169 ◆ 240

2021/3 2022/3 2023/3 2024/3 2025/3

104 
145 

174 169 
240 

0

100

200

300

Net Sales in Other Regions’ Markets
（100 million ¥） ◆ Year total 



Caution Regarding Forward-Looking Statements

The forecasts in this material are based on management's assumptions and beliefs held in light of information currently available to it and 

accordingly involve risks and uncertainties that may cause actual results to differ materially from forecasts. These uncertainties include, 

but are not limited to, changes in economic conditions, market trends, changes in foreign currency exchange rates and other factors.

Mr. Akihiro Sagi

General Manager of Finance Department (IR section)

E-mail: Akihiro_Sagi@komori.co.jp
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